STUART

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
PAGE
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Stuart
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Braik
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Stuart
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

SP0048

Charles Robert Kirkland

28 Sep 1868 Wellington, NZ
24 Nov 1926 (58) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
David Thompson 1833 - 1923 Karori
Norah Mary Goward 1849 - 1940 Karori
17 Feb 1896 Wellington, NZ

Mary Ellett
17 Mar 1869 Cavendish, Suffolk, England
16 Aug 1942 (73) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Joseph 1841 - 1907 Karori
Helen McKay Forbes 1842 - 1924 Karori

Margery Winsome

7 Mar 1899 Wellington, NZ

21 Feb 1960 (61) Pennsylvania, USA

Pennsylvania, USA

18 Jul 1924 Pennsylvania, USA
Douglas Gordon

22 Jan 1897 Wanganui, NZ

c 1954 (57) Pennsylvania, USA

Pennsylvania, USA

David Forbes
27 Nov 1900 Wellington, NZ
19 Jun 1980 (80) Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

1 Feb 1929 Palmerston Nth, NZ



Aiken
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Notes:

Jessica (Jessie)
23 Mar 1901
2 Jul 1978 (77)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Charles was an auctioneer & commission agent in Wanganui T/A
Couchman & Stuart. The company was dissolved in 1894.

Property:

Charles:

Town Block 9, Section 6
Town Block 9, Section 10

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1894
1896
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941

1922

1922
1925

SP0048

Charles
Wellington
Wanganui
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Margery
Wellington

David
Wellington
Wellington

1902 - 1925
1902 - 1925

Clerk

Auctioneer
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant

Spinster

Law Clerk
Solicitor

17 Stanley St

5 Bristol St

Mary

Wanganui
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Jessie
Wellington
Wellinton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Spinster
Spinster



1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978

SP0048

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor
Solicitor

Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton
Wellinton

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



