STUART Charles Robert Kirkland

Born: 28 Sep 1868 Wellington, NZ Died: 24 Nov 1926 (58) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: David Thompson 1833 – 1923 Karori Mother: Norah Mary Goward 1849 – 1940 Karori

Married: 17 Feb 1896 Wellington, NZ

PAGE Mary Ellett

Born: 17 Mar 1869 Cavendish, Suffolk, England

Died: 16 Aug 1942 (73) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Joseph 1841 – 1907 Karori Mother: Helen McKay Forbes 1842 – 1924 Karori

Children:

Stuart Margery Winsome

Born: 7 Mar 1899 Wellington, NZ Died: 21 Feb 1960 (61) Pennsylvania, USA

Buried: Pennsylvania, USA

Married: 18 Jul 1924 Pennsylvania, USA

Braik Douglas Gordon

Born: 22 Jan 1897 Wanganui, NZ

Died: c 1954 (57) Pennsylvania, USA

Buried: Pennsylvania, USA

Stuart David Forbes

Born: 27 Nov 1900 Wellington, NZ Died: 19 Jun 1980 (80) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 1 Feb 1929 Palmerston Nth, NZ

SP0048 1

Aiken Jessica (Jessie)

Born: 23 Mar 1901 Wellington, NZ Died: 2 Jul 1978 (77) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Notes:

Charles was an auctioneer & commission agent in Wanganui T/A Couchman & Stuart. The company was dissolved in 1894.

Property:

Charles:

Town Block 9, Section 6	1902 - 1925	17 Stanley St
Town Block 9, Section 10	1902 - 1925	5 Bristol St

Electoral Rolls:

	Charles		Mary	
1890	Wellington	Clerk	_	
1894	Wanganui	Auctioneer	Wanganui	Married
1896	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1899	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1900	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1905	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1908	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1914	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1919	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1922	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1925	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1928	Wellington	Accountant	Wellington	Married
1931			Wellington	Widow
1935			Wellington	Widow
1938			Wellington	Widow
1941			Wellington	Widow
	Margery			
1922	Wellington	Spinster		
	David		Jessie	
1922	Wellington	Law Clerk	Wellington	Spinster
1925	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Spinster
	_			-

SP0048 2

1928	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Spinster
1931	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1935	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1938	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1941	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1943	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1946	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1949	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1954	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1957	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1960	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1963	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1966	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1969	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1972	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1975	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married
1978	Wellington	Solicitor	Wellinton	Married

SP0048 3